September 2007
DAC088S085
8-Bit Micro Power OCTAL Digital-to-Analog Converter with
Rail-to-Rail Outputs
General Description
The DAC088S085 is a full-featured, general purpose OCTAL
8-bit voltage-output digital-to-analog converter (DAC) that
can operate from a single +2.7V to +5.5V supply and con-

■ Sensor Supply Voltage
■ Range Detectors
Ordering Information
Order Numbers Temperature Range Package Top Mark
DAC088S085CISQ −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C 16-Lead LLP
DAC088S085CISQX −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C LLP Tape-and-Reel
DAC088S085CIMT −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C 16-Lead TSSOP X82C
DAC088S085CIMTX −40°C ≤ TA ≤ +125°C TSSOP Tape-and-Reel X82C
DAC088S085EB  Evaluation Board - BOTH
SPI™ is a trademark of Motorola, Inc.
© 2007 National Semiconductor Corporation 300313 www.national.com
D
A